
GSA Amend (v. 8.24) – Drafted 08/20/2024 Page 1 of 2

Ohio Department of Developmental Disabilities

        Agreement for Purchase of Goods and/or Services 
Amendment

The original agreement #CTR021032 was fully executed on 04/25/2024, between the Ohio Department of 
Developmental Disabilities, on behalf of the Northwest Ohio Developmental Center, hereinafter referred to as 
“Agency”, and PAYKO Contracting LLC., hereinafter referred to as “supplier”.

The following information replaces the existing language in the original agreement.

AGREEMENT MODIFICATIONS:

SECTION B.  EFFECTIVE DATES

This agreement is effective on April 16, 2024, and shall expire on June 30, 2025, unless terminated prior 
thereto pursuant to Section G.  Services shall not begin until Agency receives OBM approved Purchase 
Order. 

 
SECTION C. COMPENSATION

1. The Agency agrees to pay the Supplier at the rates set forth in the supplier’s quote dated April 12, 
2024, on a reimbursement basis upon the Agency’s receipt and approval of proper invoices for the 
residential building flooring services purchased hereunder. 

The Agency also agrees to pay Supplier at the rates set forth in the Supplier’s quote received on 
August 16, 2024, on a reimbursement basis upon the Agency’s receipt and approval of proper 
invoices for the bedroom flooring services purchased hereunder.

The total maximum compensation to be paid to the Supplier under this agreement shall not exceed 
three hundred fifty one thousand seven hundred eighty six dollars and cents ($351,786.00).

SECTION D.  GOODS AND/OR SERVICES (remove section if not applicable to amendment)

1. Supplier shall undertake and complete the work and activities as set forth in the Supplier’s dated 
April 12, 2024. 

Under this amendment, supplier shall also undertake and complete the work, and activities set forth 
in the Supplier’s quote received on August 16, 2024.

Supplier shall consult with personnel of the Northwest Ohio Developmental Center if additional 
goods and/or services are identified as necessary for the performance of this agreement and must be 
agreed upon in writing by both parties before additional work is performed.

All other terms and conditions of the original agreement remain in force as originally agreed upon.



GSA Amend (v. 8.24) – Drafted 08/20/2024 Page 2 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be executed by their duly authorized 
officers, this is effective as of August 20, 2024.

PAYKO Contracting, LLC. Ohio Department of Developmental Disabilities
David Kovaleski, Owner Kimberly Hauck, Director

By:_______________________________ By:_________________________________

Date:_____________________________   Date:________________________________

Northwest Ohio Developmental Center Ohio Department of Developmental Disabilities
Trina Kincaid, Superintendent Sara Lawson, Deputy Director

By:_______________________________ By:_________________________________

Date:_____________________________   Date:________________________________


	EfwyOgDLmKIF: 
	TUwGqWpfEMU0: 
	hqFWDEkGRSs4_gf7G3QNI7k4N: 2024-08-20 17:31:53 UTC
		2024-08-20T21:32:01+0000
	Client IP: 107.121.100.35, Transaction ID: tg4HsJDqW4WZcXOm61W18GaIccs=
	OneSpan
	E-SIGNED by David Kovaleski (paykocontracting@gmail.com), ID: 1d264139-d842-49cf-901c-2949c28cfeac


	Nyx3jFgKW1QK_2KEBkCUoE30F:  
	E7QcCAQQmcsQ_GWCjoQ4i67s6:  
	cI7ctPtddyIS_CCOmFoHpUUkC:  


